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Fall 2020

Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level

Course Level Number of Sectionsl Credit Hours
Undergraduate Lower-level 476 24,600
Undergraduate Upper-level 718 31,738
Graduate Level 365) 10,712
Overall - Summary 1,559 67,050

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.
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College of Arts and Sciences

Fall 2020 - Course Data\

—_ Number of Credit
Department Discpline Sections Hours
AFAM African and African Amer
AFAM African & Afrcn Amer Studies . 3 156
Studies
Total \ 3 156
Total ) 10 585
ART Art 45 1,184
ART ATt ARTH Art History 10 684
Total \ 55 1,868
BIO Biology \ 57 3,095
BIO Biology BIOS Biology Education \ 1 44
Total \ 58 3,139
CHEM Chemistry CHEM Chemistry 1572
Total 1,572
CMTC Commun/Media/Theatre-Comm 24 1,299
CMT.M Commun/Media/Theatre- 19 1,043
CMTC ication Media & Theat Media
ommunication iedla & Theatre CMTT Commun/Media/Theatre- 15 524
Theatre
ZTHE Honors:Theatre 1 4
Total 59 2,870
CS Computer Science 80 4,560
€S Computer Science ZCS Honors:Computer Scienc 3 9
Total 83 4,569
ECON Economics 14 376
ECON Economics ZECO Honors:Econgfnics 1 3
Total 15 879
ELP English L#hguage Program 6 174
ELP Engl Language Program ESL Engligh as Second Language 1 3
Tota 7 177
ENGL English 53 3,011
ENGL English ZENG Honors:English 2 9
Total 55 3,020
ESCI Earth Science ESCI Earth Science 11 631
Total 11 631
GES Geography & Environmental Studies GES Geography and Envirn Studies 20 731
Total 20 731
GS Global Studies GS Global Studies 3 112
Total 3 112
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HIST History

JUST Justice Studies

LING Linguistics

LLAS Latino & Latin American Studies

MATH Mathematics

MUS Music

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies

PHIL Philosophy

PHYS Physics

College of Arts and Sciences

Fall 2020 - Course Data

Discpline

HIST History

Total
CAST Child Advocacy Studies

JUST Justice Studies

Total
LING Linguistics

Total
LLAS Latino and Latin Amer Studies

Total
MATH Mathematics

ZMAT Honors:Mathematics

Total
DANC Dance

MUS Music

Total
SOC Sociology

STAM STEAM

Total
PHIL Philosophy

ZPHI Honors:Philosophy

Total
ENVI Environmental Science

PHYS Physics

Total

Number of
Sections

22
22
4

23
27
17
17

6

6
78

1
79
14

127
141

18

20

15
17

Credit
Hours

1,182
1,182
183

1,416
1,599
505
505
189
189
3,639

3,642
155
1,119
1,274
75
48
123
1,092

1,098
108

985
1,093
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ABF Accounting, Business Law, & Finance

COBM Coll of Bus & Mngmnt

College of Business and Management

Fall 2020 - Course Data

Discpline

ABF Accounting, Business LawandFinan
ACTG Accounting

BLAW Business Law

FINA Finance

Total
COBM College of Business and
Management

Number of
Sections

28

14
56

Credit
Hours

468
1,638
753

1,140
3,999
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Fall 2020 - Course Data

N Number of Credit
Department Discpline Sections Hours
COUN Counselor Education COUN Counselor Education 38 1,632
Total 38 1,632
EDFN Educational Foundations 28 1,372
ICSE Inner City Studies Education 7 278
EICS Educational Inquiry & Curriculum Studies SCED Secondary Education 41 1,166
UCS Urban Community Studies 5 113
ZFND Honors:Educational Foundations 1 3
Total 82 2,932
HRD Human Resource Development 21 987
ELAD E ional L hi Devel -
ducational Leadership & Development LEAD Leadership . Loi1
Total 47, 1,998
EXSC Exercise Science 7 114
HSCI Health Sciences 17 1,032
HSPE Health Sciences and Physical Education PEMA Physical Educ Major Activity 4 138
PEMT Physical Educ Major Theory 18 1,158
PH Public Health 4 216
Total 50 2,658
LTCY Literacy Education LTCY Literacy Education 14 474
Total 14 474
SPED Special Education SPED Special Education 32 1,192
Total 32 1,192
BLBC Bilingual/Bicultural Education 20 837
ECED Early Childhood Education 19 913
ELED Elementary Education 43 1,363
TED Teacher Education MLED Middle School Educ and 12 184
Teaching
ZELE Honors:Elementary Education 1 2
ZMLE Honors:Middle Schl Educ and 1 2
Tchg
Total 96 3,300

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.
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ACAD Academic Development

MILS Military Science

NDP Nontraditional Degree Programs

NEIU NEIU Multi/R7MT.64al

Other Course Departments

Fall 2020 - Course Data

Discpline

ACAD Academic Development

Total
MILS Military Science

Total
NDP Non-Traditional Degree Program

Total

Number of
Sections

© © b~ b~ © ©

Credit
Hours

711
711
21

21

286

286



