# Fall 2020 Data Index

### **Course Data**

Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level	2
Course Data: Sections & Credit Hours by Department	
College of Arts and Sciences	3
College of Business and Management	6
Goodwin College of Education	7
Other Course Departments	8

Course Level	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
Undergraduate Lower-level	476	24,600
Undergraduate Upper-level	718	31,738
Graduate Level	365	10,712
Overall - Summary	1,559	67,050

### Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.

Back to Index	College of Arts and Sciences		
	Fall 2020 - Course Data		
Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
AFAM African & Afrcn Amer Studies	AFAM African and African Amer Studies Total	3	156
ANTH Anthropology	ANTIN Ant/fropology Total	10	585
ART Art	ART Art ARTH Art History Total	45 10 55	1,184 584 1,868
BIO Biology	BIO Biology BIOS Biology Education	57	3,095
CHEM Chemistry	Total CHEM Chemistry Total	58 39 39	3,139 1,572 1,572
	CMTC Commun/Media/Theatre-Com CMTM Commun/Media/Theatre- Media	m 24 19	1,299 1,043
CMT Communication Media & Theatre	CMTT Commun/Media/Theatre- Theatre ZTHE Honors:Theatre	15	524 4
CS Computer Science	Total CS Computer Science	59 80	2,870 4,560
cs computer science	ZCS Honors:Computer Science Total	3 83	9 4,569
ECON Economics	ECON Economics ZECO Honors:Economics	14 1	876 3
ELP Engl Language Program	Total ELP English Language Program	15 6	879 174
	ESL English as Second Language Total ENGL English	1 7 53	3 177 3,011
ENGL English	ZENG Honors:English Total	53 2 55	3,011 9 3,020
ESCI Earth Science	ESCI Earth Science	11 11	631 631
GES Geography & Environmental Studies	GES Geography and Envirn Studies Total	20 20	731 731
GS Global Studies	GS Global Studies Total	3 3	112 112

## **College of Arts and Sciences**

Fall	2020	- Course	Data
------	------	----------	------

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
HIST History	HIST History	22	1,182
	Total	22	1,182
	CAST Child Advocacy Studies	4	183
JUST Justice Studies	JUST Justice Studies	23	1,416
	Total	27	1,599
LING Linguistics	LING Linguistics	17	505
	Total	17	505
LLAS Latino & Latin American Studies	LLAS Latino and Latin Amer Studies	6	189
	Total	6	189
N # 4 mm T N # .1	MATH Mathematics	78	3,639
MATH Mathematics	ZMAT Honors:Mathematics	1	3
	Total	79	3,642
	DANC Dance	14	155
MUS Music	MUS Music	127	1,119
	Total	141	1,274
	SOC Sociology	1	75
NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies	STAM STEAM	1	48
	Total	2	123
	PHIL Philosophy	18	1,092
PHIL Philosophy	ZPHI Honors:Philosophy	2	6
	Total	20	1,098
	ENVI Environmental Science	2	108
PHYS Physics	PHYS Physics	15	985
	Total	17	1,093

## **College of Arts and Sciences**

#### Fall 2020 - Course Data

Department

Discpline

Number of Sections

## **College of Business and Management**

Fall 2020 - Course Data

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
ABF Accounting, Business Law, & Finance	ABF Accounting, Business LawandFinan	5	468
	ACTG Accounting	28	1,638
	BLAW Business Law	9	753
	FINA Finance	14	1,140
	Total	56	3,999
COBM Coll of Bus & Mngmnt	COBM College of Business and Management	4	

Back to Index

### Goodwin College of Education

Fall 2020 - Course Data			
Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
COUN Counselor Education	COUN Counselor Education	38	1,632
	Total	38	1,632
	EDFN Educational Foundations	28	1,372
	ICSE Inner City Studies Education	7	278
EICS Educational Inquiry & Curriculum Studies	SCED Secondary Education	41	1,166
	UCS Urban Community Studies	5	113
	ZFND Honors:Educational Foundations	1	3
	Total	82	2,932
	HRD Human Resource Development	21	987
ELAD Educational Leadership & Development	LEAD Leadership	26	1,011
	Total	47	1,998
	EXSC Exercise Science	7	114
	HSCI Health Sciences	17	1,032
HSPE Health Sciences and Physical Education	PEMA Physical Educ Major Activity	4	138
	PEMT Physical Educ Major Theory	18	1,158
	PH Public Health	4	216
	Total	50	2,658
LTCY Literacy Education	LTCY Literacy Education	14	474
	Total	14	474
SPED Special Education	SPED Special Education	32	1,192
	Total	32	1,192
	BLBC Bilingual/Bicultural Education	20	837
	ECED Early Childhood Education	19	913
TED Teacher Education	ELED Elementary Education	43	1,363
	MLED Middle School Educ and Teaching	12	184
	ZELE Honors:Elementary Education	1	2
	ZMLE Honors:Middle Schl Educ and Tchg	1	2
	Total	96	3,300

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.

## Other Course Departments

Fall 2020 - Course Data			
Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
ACAD Academic Development	ACAD Academic Development	9	711
	Total	9	711
MILS Military Science	MILS Military Science	4	21
	Total	4	21
NDP Nontraditional Degree Programs	NDP Non-Traditional Degree Program	9	286
	Total	9	286
NEIU NEIU Multi/R7MT.64al			

#### Back to Index